IlCl'S Cremation and Burial ¥

"A full Service Mortuary"
422 W McLellan & Country Club Dr. Mesa, AZ 85201
(480) 96-ANGEL  962-6435 Espanol (480) 222-9929 4

angelsmortuary@gmail.com www.angelscremationandburial

"A Place of Peace in your time of need."
General Price List
Effective date August 4, 2025
The funeral goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire;
however, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements
mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement
we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Professional Services Basic Services for the Funeral Director and Staff $725
Our charge includes staff assistance in response to the initial request for services. These services
include arrangements and coordination of all details with respect to cemetery, crematory, and other
parties responsible for final disposition of the deceased. This fee includes all record keeping, and
general clerical assistance (filing of permits for disposition, death certificates, and all forms required
by government agencies, and basic obituaries). This fee for our basic services and overhead will be
added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. This fee is already included in our
charges for a direct cremation, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.

Direct Cremation: $700 -$1900
Our charges for direct cremation include removal of remains within designated area, professional care of the remains,
minimum service of staff, basic facilities, refrigeration, transportation to and from crematory within designated mileage
area, additional weight, medical examiner fees in Maricopa County (all other counties additional fees) and proportionate
share of basic overhead costs. These services do not include memorial service, viewings or additional requested services.

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and
can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we
provide are constructed of fiberboard or plywood and completely encases the body. If you provide your own container the
body must be able to be completely encased, the material must be combustible, and it must comply with required cremation
standards. If the container is made of any form of wood an additional fee will be charged.

Direct Cremation with cardboard container provided by purchaser (under 200) $700-$1000
Direct Cremation with cardboard container (under 200 pounds) $700

Direct Cremation with hard bottom container (under 200 pounds) $830

Direct Cremation with hard bottom container (201 to 225 pounds) if hard bottom container is required) $830

Direct Cremation with hard bottom container (226 to 264 pounds) $865

Direct Cremation with hard bottom container (265 to 299 pounds) $1000
Direct Cremation with hard bottom container (300 to 350 pounds) $1100
Direct Cremation with hard bottom container (351 to 400 pounds) If over 401 additional $100 $1200
Direct Cremation with purchased casket or wooden container (over 200 pounds) $950 -$1900

Direct Cremation Baby 0-11 months $275; Child 1-2 years $350 ; Child 3-10 years $450; Child 11-14 years $585
(all ages with casket add $100) If child and container are over 200 pounds regardless of age additional fees will apply.

Witness cremation requires 48 hour notice. By Appointment only, $550 to observe the body entering the cremation chamber
(Approximately 20 Minutes); 21-59 minutes $650; 1hr-2 hours and 59 minutes $1000; Over 3 hours $1000 plus $100 per hour
each hour after three hours

Credit card service charge 5% Non-sufficient checks $50.00 Stop Payment $75.00



Immediate Burial $800 -$1500

Our charges for immediate burial include removal of the remains within designated area, professional
services, refrigeration, and transportation to a local cemetery. These charges do not include a viewing,
chapel or graveside service.

Immediate Burial with casket or container provided by purchaser (must be uncrated by family before delivery) $800

Immediate Burial with PBF C-32 Fiberboard casket (under 200 pounds) $1500
Immediate Burial with casket as selected (Plus Casket) $800
Forwarding Remains to another Mortuary $1400 in USA Foreign Country $2200

Our charges include removal of the remains within a designated area, professional services, embalming and
preparation for shipping, shipping container (Combination Shipping/Air Tray), and transportation to the
airport. This does not include autopsy repair, body bag, casket, viewing, chapel service, translation, cremation
as final disposition, shipping charges, additional mileage, oversize container, dressing, casketing, or rush fees.

Receiving Remains from another Mortuary $655
Our charges include picking up the remains from the airport or other facility within designated area, professional
services, care and housing of the remains, and transfer of the remains to the cemetery or crematory. This fee does
not include dressing, casketing, casket, viewing, chapel service, cemetery or crematory fees, or graveside service.

Disinterment $6,000- $9000
This includes professional services, procuring permits, making arrangements with the facility to be

disinterred, transportation to and from the site (within our designated area). It does Not include, new casket,

outer burial container, cemetery fees, crematory fees, or translation fees. It may or may not include excavations

fees depending on the rules and regulations of cemetery where your love one is being disinterred from.

Other Preparation of the Remains $450 - $650
Embalming - Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary; however,

if you select certain arrangements, such as a funeral with a viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the

right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as a direct cremation or immediate burial.

Refrigeration per day $85
Cosmetology, Dressing, Casketing $300
Hairdressing $150
External Disinfection (care and handling of unembalmed bodies) $150
Care of Autopsied remains (when embalming is required) $300-$1100
Restorative Art per hour $200
Union-alls or plastic protection $75
ID View’s Are at the Sole discretion of the mortuary (5 or 6 family members only for 10-15 minutes) $50
If autopsied or Medical Condition/Procedure it is at the discretion of the mortuary $100

(The Mortuary reserves the right to refuse ID services at our discretion)

Use of Facilities
Our charges include setting up the chapel or other facility (1/2 hour before and after service) and personnel to be at facility
for the time allotted. Our fees do not include facilities specifically requested by the purchaser of a specific church or other facility

Room Rental for Private Autopsy $300
Mortuary Chapel Use Deposit $300
Visitation, Funeral or Memorial Service (2 hours when not included in package) $500
Home or other facility (personnel not available for entire time in home 24 hours maximum) $300
Additional charge per hour (requesting longer viewing or service) per hour $150
Additional overtime charges per hour for Holidays $400 - $700

(Plus regular assessed fees—additional employee fees included)

Warranty
The only warranties expressed or implied are those made by the manufacturer of the product purchased through the mortuary.
The Mortuary has the right to refuse any or all services, goods, and products.



Transportation
We reserve the right to place any loved one in a body bag when the removal is taking place or at mortuary if
the health or welfare of our personnel is considered to be at risk.
Transportation to the funeral home no services included (within designated area) $275-$900
In the designated area known as Phoenix metropolitan area east of I-17 and west of Idaho Rd (Apache Junction),
south of 101N loop; Beardsley (Scottsdale, and Phoenix) and north of 202 S loop (Chandler, Gilbert, Queen Creek)
Included in pricing packages
Outside designated area known as west of [-17, north of 101 loop, south of 202 loop, east Idaho in the metro area ~ $50
unless more than 40 miles from mortuary then additional fees apply (please call for additional mileage charges per city)

Additional Mileage (areas more than 40 miles from mortuary) Approximately but not to exceed $4 per Mile
Funeral Coach (2 hours) $500-$900
Limousine or family car 8 people (2 hours) $500-$900
Additional time per hour for hearse, limo, utility vehicle $250
Utility or Service Vehicle (2 hours) $175
Escorts (2 Vehicles)  additional fees charged based on number of vehicles in procession $600-$6000
Delivery of cremains (in designated area outside of area additional mileage will apply) $80-$200
Scattering cremains (in Arizona at our convenience) $80-$300 Specific time and place (in Arizona) $200-$600
Other Options

Complete Memorial Package (standard book, standard memorial or prayer cards and acknowledgment cards)

(also known as paper package) $135-$500
Memorial Register Book $50 - $150
Memorial Cards or Prayer Cards ($35-$50 setup fee for personal typing or difficult formatting) $60-$500
Acknowledgement Cards (per box) $20 - $50

Custom card printing with one photo $35 set up fee for single picture ~ $.85 color each $.75 black and white each
Specialty programs $45 set up fee Additional photos $20 each (restoration extra); printing $.95 color each

Crucifix, Cross, Rosary $35
Videos $200- $600
Combination Shipping Container (no casket) $250- $800
Air Tray (Shipping Casket) $200- $600
Hard bottom cremation container $150 Oversize Cremation Container $180  Cremation container (cardboard) $65
Body Pouch (required on almost all cases from the ME) Heavy weight $125 Light weight $85
Packing and shipping of cremains (in USA) $250- $800
Documentation translation and procurement $350
Insurance assignment and processing fee (minimum $200) $200 + 10%
Unpaid balance after 21 days (Per week) $275
Rush service in less than 3 business days (holidays and weekends are not business days) $400-$600
Home Arrangements (Within Designated Areas) : $50-$100
Securing death certificates (plus cost of death certificates) $50-$100
" Special handling of death certificates $100 -$400
Rental Casket Standard $700 Oversized $900
Caskets (a complete price list will be provided at the funeral home) $600 -$25,000
Outer Burial Containers (a complete price list will be provided at the funeral home) $1400 — $20,000
Cremation Containers (a complete price list will be provided at the funeral home) $100- $5,000
Urns (a complete price list will be provided at mortuary) $100-$10,000
Keepsake Urns $60-$10,000
Urn jewelry $75 - $10,000
Medallions and plaques $65- $10,000

Dividing cremains or transferring cremains into personal urns not purchased from mortuary.
Must have an opening of at least 1 1/2 inches in diameter, Division: 3 ways $30; additional $5.00 each
We have the right to refuse to transfer cremains into any container we are not comfortable filling.

Thumb prints  $20 non-refundable deposit for taking prints $75 to remove prints from office regardless of quality
Thumb print charms $150- $10,000
Angel rocks $6

All casket, outer burial container, urn and jewelry special orders will be charged a return fee of 25% if cancelled.
Custom Items are Non-Refundable



Items can be added to packages. If items are removed by request all items will be itemized based on general price sheet

Direct Cremation with a Memorial Service $1095
This price includes direct cremation under 200 pounds with standard fiberboard container, personnel for
service and chapel of our choice, and complete memorial package. It does not include viewing,
hardbottom cremation container, additional cremation weight charges, mileage, casket, casketing, body bag,
Clergy, music, additional time or rush.

Direct Cremation with Viewing $2400
This price includes direct cremation under 200 pounds with standard fiberboard container, embalming, casketing
cosmetology, dressing, rental casket (under 250 pounds), personnel for viewing (2 hours) at chapel of our choice,
complete memorial package. It does not include service, additional mileage, hard bottom cremation
container, additional cremation weight charges, hearse, body bag, additional charges for special embalming
preparation such as autopsy or reconstructive surgery, additional time, or rush.

Funeral Service with a Burial (no viewing) $1850
This package includes funeral director and staff, removal within designated area, facility of our choice, casketing,
service (1 hour), complete memorial package, and hearse (2 hours). It does not include additional mileage, casket,
embalming, cosmetology, dressing, body bag, cemetery fees, hearse, Clergy, music, or additional charges for
special embalming preparation such as autopsy or reconstructive surgery, body bag, additional time, or rush.

Graveside Service $1350
This package includes funeral director and staff, removal, casketing, graveside service (1 hour), transportation
to the grave within designated area in a van, complete memorial package. It does not include additional
mileage, embalming, additional charges for special embalming preparation such as autopsy or
reconstructive surgery, dressing, casket, body bag, cemetery fees, hearse, Clergy, music, additional time, or rush.

Graveside with a Viewing $2000
This package includes funeral director and staff, removal within designated area, embalming, casketing
cosmetology dressing, facility of our choice for visitation (2 hours), complete memorial package,
and transportation within designated area to cemetery in a van (1 hour). It does not include casket,
cemetery fees, hearse, body bag, or additional charges for special embalming preparation such as
autopsy or reconstructive surgery, additional mileage, Clergy, music, additional time, or rush.

Traditional Funeral with Cremation as final disposition $2700
This package includes funeral director and staff, removal within designated area, embalming, casketing
cosmetology dressing, facility of our choice for visitation (2 hours) and service on the same day (up to 1
hour), complete memorial package, rental casket (under 200 pounds) and medical examiner fee. It does
not include, special embalming preparation such as autopsy or reconstructive surgery, hearse, body
bag, additional mileage, oversized casket (additional fee $200), additional cremation weight fees, Clergy,
music, additional time, or rush.
Traditional Funeral with Cremation as final disposition with viewing and services on 2 separate days $2900

Traditional Funeral with Burial $2500

This package includes funeral director and staff, removal within designated area, embalming, casketing,

cosmetology, dressing, facility of our choice for visitation (2 hours), and service (same day, 1 hour), complete

memorial package and hearse (2 hours). It does not include, additional mileage, special embalming preparation

such as autopsy or reconstructive surgery, cosmetology, casket, body bag, Clergy, music, additional time or rush.
Traditional Funeral with Burial on two separate days $2700
Traditional Funeral with Viewing on two days and service on one of the two days scheduled for viewing $2800

Foreign Ship with Service
This package includes funeral director and staff, removal within designated area, consulate paperwork,
cosmetology, dressing, casketing, transportation to airport, and one hour visitation. It does not include,
additional mileage, special embalming preparation such as autopsy or reconstructive surgery, body bag,
additional processing fees, additional time, or rush. $2000

Credit card service charge 5% Non-sufficient checks $50.00 Stop Payment $75.00



